Performance Benefits
Torque Systems specializes in the design of high performance brush
servo motors that provide efficiency, flexibility of application, and a
long and trouble-free service life. Our TORQUEMASTER® 4100 series is
no exception.
With fast response, accurate control and high torque-to-inertia ratios,
you can count on the TORQUEMASTER 4100 Series of brush servo
motors to provide smooth operation throughout a full speed range.

RTH = thermal resistance
To Find: Higher Torque Rating for Intermittent Duty
ORDERING INFORMATION (For Standard Options)
41 XX        XX        XX     X          X  XX   X   X             X                             XXX
SERIES TACH WINDINGS MODIFIERS
E = 3 v/krpm Non-Standard Features
LAM STACK F = 7 v/krpm
01 G = 15 v/krpm
02 H = 19 v/krpm
04 MOTOR WINDING
06 MOUNTING PLATE A thru H
A = Std ’C‘ Face
B = NEMA 56 (6.50" Dia. Flange)
C = NEMA 42
D = NEMA 56 (5.00" Square Flange)
M = Metric
S = Special
TERMINATIONS
B0 = Side Mount MS3102R-18-1P (std)
C0 = Rear Mount MS3102R-18-1P (opt)
D0 = Side Mount Term Box (opt)
E0 = 1/2 NPT Thread (opt)
F0 = Metal RSR Cord Grip (opt)
MATING CONNECTORS
B1 = Side Mount w/ Str Plug MS3106-18-1S
SEALING C1 = Rear Mount w/ Str Plug MS3106-18-1S
0 = No sealing B2 = Side Mount w/ Rt Angle Plug MS3108-18-1S
S = IP65 w/ Shaft Seal C2 = Rear Mount w/ Rt Angle Plug MS3108-18-1S
N = IP65 w/o Shaft Seal
COMMUTATION
DC = 41 Bar Commutator (std)
ENCODER
00 = None
QX = Line count from 200-5000
S = Special
M0 = Encoder Prep
R0 = Resolver Prep - Size 21
BRAKE
0 = None
1 = 30 lb-in 90 VDC
2 = 30 lb-in 24 VDC
INTEGRAL DC TACHOMETER SPECIFICATIONS
Winding Options E F G H
Output volts / 1000 RPM ± 10% 3 7 15 19
Resistance (ohms) ± 15% 45 100 450 390
Maximum ripple* ± 1.5% ± 1.5% ± 1.5% ± 2.0%
Voltage change w/temp. per deg C .016% .016% .016% .016%
Rotor inertia (Oz-In Sec 2) 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001
*With a 1.5 kHz filter and 10K ohm load impedence for E and F windings, 40K ohm load impedence for G and H windings
TERMINATION CHART
MS3102R-18-1P
Connection code for CCW rotation
Motor/Tach/Brake
PIN Function PIN Function
A Motor+ F Thermostat
B Motor-- G Thermostat
C Ground H Brake
D Tach+ J Brake
E Tach -
TERMINATION CHART
MS3102R-20-29P
Connection code for CCW rotation
Motor/Tach/Mod. Encoder/Brake
PIN Function PIN Function
A Motor+ K B Output
B Motor-- L B
–
Output
C Ground M M Output
D Tach+ N M
–
Output
E Tach-- P +5 VDC